4277

Order No. Escrow No. Loan No.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MR. DAVID J. REYNOLDS ATTORNEY AT LAW 15 W. MANOR DR. PACIFICA, CA. 94044

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE.

Vol.<u>maa</u> Page 6497

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF SPOUSE

OREGON	-	
STATE OF XXXXXXXXXXX COUNTY OF KLAMATH		:

EVELYN P. KASHACK

, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Keyshe was validly married to EDWARD C. KASHACK immediately prior to the latter named party's death, and that the affiant in conjunction with the decedent held title as "husband and wife" or as "husband and wife as

community property" to the following described property: all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon described as: Lot 9, Block 20, Tract 1113, OREGON SHORES-UNIT #2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

That the affiant and the above-named decedent were married on widower of decedent; and and affiant is the widow/

That EDWARD CYCIL KASHACK died on MARCH 21, 1990 as evidenced by a certified copy of the Certificate of Death attached hereto; and

That the affiant has carefully examined all of the decedents' personal possessions, letters, papers, effects, and belongings, and is certain that either

- no will was executed or otherwise declared by the decedent, based not only on affiant's failure to discover a will, but because affiant was never informed of decedent having executed or declared a will, and affiant is certain that he/she would have been consulted, or would at least have had knowledge of that fact if a testamentary disposition were attempted, or
- 2) if a will is present that it is the last complete will (with codicils and/or other amendments) and that this will devised the subject property to the affiant; and

That the above-described property has been at all times since acquisition considered the community property of decedent and affiant and that any and all contributions to said property from whatever source was also considered by decedent and affiant to be community in nature; and

That, with respect to the above-described property, there has not been nor will there be an election filed pursuant to Probate Code 202(b) or (c) in any probate proceedings in any court of competent jurisdiction; and

That this affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of the grantee or grantees of the subject property, in conjunction with the successors, assigns and personal representatives of the grantee or grantees and all other parties hereafter dealing with or who may acquire an interest in the property herein described, and particularly for the benefit of First American Title Insurance Company which is preparing to insure the title to said property in reliance upon the assurances of affiant contained in this affidavit and otherwise; and

That affiant will testify, declare, depose, or certify before any tribunal, officer, or person, in any case now pending or which may hereafter be instituted, to the truth of the particular facts hereinabove set forth.

Dated OCTOBER 1, 1990

State of California County of San Mateo

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,

this 15th day of October 1990.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Darhars A. Cant





. 6498

Bole Here

	STATE FILE NUMBER	STATE O		S-00-41 cd 0	
	TA. NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST	18. MIDDLE CYRIL	IC. LAST (PANELY) KASHACK	A DATE OF DEATH-MD. D. March 21, 1990	
	A RACE White		6. DATE OF EIRTH-M No Oct. 26, 192	YEARS MONTHS D	AYS HOURS MINUT
ECEDENT IRSCNAL DATA	STATE OF 9. CITIZEN OF WHAT BIRTH COUNTRY PA USA I2. MILITARY SERVICE7 13	Michael Boran	PA	Helen Kashack	PA
		209-2076-88 168. Usual Kind of Business	Married	Evelyn Pauline 01	
	Warehouseman	U.S. Govt.	U.S. Navy	00CCUPATION 15 12	18C. ZIP COD
USUAL BIDENCE	631 Edgemar Avenu	2 182 NASSBER OF YEAR BI THES COUNTY	18 18F, STATE OF FORDON CO	AND ZIP CODE OF DEPORMAN	94044
	San Mateo	198 LP HOSPITAL SPE ONE: JP, EP/OP. I		Evelyn Kashack, 631 Edgemar Ave	Wife
PLACE OF DEATH	Residence 190. STREET ADDRESS STREET AU 631. Edgemar Avenu	199 ⁸ 189	San Mateo	PACIFICA CA 940	90-362 []
CAUBE OF DEATH	DUE TO (C) <u>Circhosi</u> 28. Othern Scientificant Conditions C	ONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT PELA		► 1 mo ves Sea. was tr UE Dean of Dean Ves Was OPERATION PERFORMED POR ANY CO IF YES, LIST TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE.	NO RESTRICT IN THE 21 OR
HYSI- CIANTS RTIFICA- TION	I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KU OCCURRED AT THE HORE, DATE AND PH CAUSES STATED. SZA. DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECL MONTH, DAY, YBAT	ACE STATED FROM THE	ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM		I
RONER'S	I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPPRON DEATH THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED STATED. 20. MANNER OF DEATHspecify one sub- specie, basicide, pending investigation or could no		Vie and The or Course on A Jense	Coroner	288. DATE STONE R8/9
USE DNLY	Natural 32. Location (STREET AND NUMBER C		SJ Directored	HOW MUNY OCCURRED GIVENTS WHICH	RESULTED IN IMARY
NERAL RECTOR	36A. NAME OF FURIERAL DIRECTOR (OR	Gate Nat'l Cemeter	ADRESS 34C. DATE MO, DA ry 03/26/		358. LICEN NUMI 7182 28. REGISTRATION 3426-90
GISTRAR	Chapel by the Sea				

DEPARTMENT SEAL. THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE DOCUMENT FILED IN THIS OFFICE.
Bradley P. Gilbert M.D. Bradley P. Gilbert M.D. HEALTH OFFICER AND REGISTRAR DATE: March 29, 1990
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of

FEE \$15.00